
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021
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SUMMARY 38,061,000.00 0.00 38,061,000.00 38,061,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,061,000.00 7,678,245.41 7,082,526.16 5,871,334.38 0.00 20,632,105.95 7,236,236.49 7,102,114.90 5,653,368.29 0.00 19,991,719.68 0.00 17,428,894.05 0.00 640,386.27

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 18,859,850.88 0.00 16,817,762.85 640,386.2736,318,000.000.0036,318,000.00 36,318,000.00 7,271,580.41 6,647,403.88 5,581,252.86 0.005,363,286.776,526,366.306,970,197.81 0.0036,318,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,500,237.15

Personnel
Services

12,817,635.97 0.00 5,370,580.88 351,783.1518,540,000.000.0018,540,000.00 18,540,000.00 4,023,893.98 5,214,568.99 3,930,956.15 0.003,719,891.945,375,232.653,722,511.38 0.0018,540,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,169,419.12

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 10,506,695.00 0.00 3,367,548.00 349,583.0014,223,826.00(292,174.00)14,516,000.00 14,223,826.00 3,508,136.91 3,662,673.00 3,685,468.09 0.003,474,404.033,819,136.663,213,154.31 0.0014,516,000.00 0.00(292,174.00) 0.00 0.00 10,856,278.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 10,506,695.00 0.00 3,367,548.00 349,583.0014,223,826.00(292,174.00)14,516,000.00 14,223,826.00 3,508,136.91 3,662,673.00 3,685,468.09 0.003,474,404.033,819,136.663,213,154.31 0.0014,516,000.00 0.00(292,174.00) 0.00 0.00 10,856,278.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 14,516,000.00 (292,174.00) 14,223,826.00 14,516,000.00 (292,174.00) 0.00 0.00 14,223,826.00 3,508,136.91 3,662,673.00 3,685,468.09 0.00 3,213,154.3110,856,278.00 3,819,136.66 3,474,404.03 0.00 10,506,695.00 0.00 3,367,548.00 0.00 349,583.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 2,129,012.40 0.00 1,898,761.60 0.004,027,774.00287,774.003,740,000.00 4,027,774.00 448,000.00 1,481,673.00 199,339.40 0.00199,339.401,481,673.00448,000.00 0.003,740,000.00 0.00287,774.00 0.00 0.00 2,129,012.40

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 583,339.40 0.00 214,660.60 0.00798,000.006,000.00792,000.00 798,000.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 199,339.40 0.00199,339.40192,000.00192,000.00 0.00792,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.00 583,339.40

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 792,000.00 6,000.00 798,000.00 792,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 798,000.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 199,339.40 0.00 192,000.00583,339.40 192,000.00 199,339.40 0.00 583,339.40 0.00 214,660.60 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 72,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0072,500.0072,500.000.00 72,500.00 32,000.00 40,500.00 0.00 0.000.0040,500.0032,000.00 0.000.00 0.0072,500.00 0.00 0.00 72,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 72,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0072,500.0072,500.000.00 72,500.00 32,000.00 40,500.00 0.00 0.000.0040,500.0032,000.00 0.000.00 0.0072,500.00 0.00 0.00 72,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 0.00 72,500.00 72,500.00 0.00 72,500.00 0.00 0.00 72,500.00 32,000.00 40,500.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.0072,500.00 40,500.00 0.00 0.00 72,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 192,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00204,000.006,000.00198,000.00 204,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00192,000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 198,000.00 6,000.00 204,000.00 198,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 204,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,210,000.00 0.001,210,000.000.001,210,000.00 1,210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,210,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,210,000.00 0.00 1,210,000.00 1,210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,210,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00165,000.000.00165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00165,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,208,673.00 0.00 132,101.00 0.001,340,774.00130,774.001,210,000.00 1,340,774.00 0.00 1,208,673.00 0.00 0.000.001,208,673.000.00 0.001,210,000.00 0.00130,774.00 0.00 0.00 1,208,673.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,210,000.00 130,774.00 1,340,774.00 1,210,000.00 130,774.00 0.00 0.00 1,340,774.00 0.00 1,208,673.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,208,673.00 1,208,673.00 0.00 0.00 1,208,673.00 0.00 132,101.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00165,000.000.00165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00165,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 181,928.57 0.00 68,271.28 1,200.15251,400.003,400.00248,000.00 251,400.00 67,757.07 69,222.99 46,148.66 0.0046,148.5174,422.9961,357.07 0.00248,000.00 0.003,400.00 0.00 0.00 183,128.72

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 24,400.00 0.00 13,900.00 1,200.0039,500.00500.0039,000.00 39,500.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 6,400.00 0.006,400.0011,600.006,400.00 0.0039,000.00 0.00500.00 0.00 0.00 25,600.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 39,000.00 500.00 39,500.00 39,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 39,500.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 6,400.00 0.00 6,400.0025,600.00 11,600.00 6,400.00 0.00 24,400.00 0.00 13,900.00 0.00 1,200.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 131,928.57 0.00 40,771.28 0.15172,700.002,700.00170,000.00 172,700.00 48,557.07 50,022.99 33,348.66 0.0033,348.5150,022.9948,557.07 0.00170,000.00 0.002,700.00 0.00 0.00 131,928.72

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 170,000.00 2,700.00 172,700.00 170,000.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 172,700.00 48,557.07 50,022.99 33,348.66 0.00 48,557.07131,928.72 50,022.99 33,348.51 0.00 131,928.57 0.00 40,771.28 0.00 0.15

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 25,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.0039,200.00200.0039,000.00 39,200.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 6,400.00 0.006,400.0012,800.006,400.00 0.0039,000.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00 25,600.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 39,000.00 200.00 39,200.00 39,000.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 39,200.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 6,400.00 0.00 6,400.0025,600.00 12,800.00 6,400.00 0.00 25,600.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 1,000.0037,000.001,000.0036,000.00 37,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 1,000.0037,000.001,000.0036,000.00 37,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

6,042,214.91 0.00 11,447,181.97 288,603.1217,778,000.000.0017,778,000.00 17,778,000.00 3,247,686.43 1,432,834.89 1,650,296.71 0.001,643,394.831,151,133.653,247,686.43 0.0017,778,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,330,818.03

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 111,250.00 0.00 1,089,507.60 0.001,200,757.60(134,242.40)1,335,000.00 1,200,757.60 111,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00111,250.00 0.001,335,000.00 0.00(134,242.40) 0.00 0.00 111,250.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 111,250.00 0.00 1,089,507.60 0.001,200,757.60(134,242.40)1,335,000.00 1,200,757.60 111,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00111,250.00 0.001,335,000.00 0.00(134,242.40) 0.00 0.00 111,250.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 84,050.00 0.00 240,950.00 0.00325,000.000.00325,000.00 325,000.00 81,250.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.002,800.000.0081,250.00 0.00325,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 84,050.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 84,050.00 0.00 240,950.00 0.00325,000.000.00325,000.00 325,000.00 81,250.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.002,800.000.0081,250.00 0.00325,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 84,050.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00 325,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 325,000.00 81,250.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 81,250.0084,050.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 84,050.00 0.00 240,950.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,233,266.10 0.00 2,739,573.72 0.003,972,839.8211,839.823,961,000.00 3,972,839.82 1,068,926.45 28,026.10 136,313.55 0.00136,313.5528,026.101,068,926.45 0.003,961,000.00 0.0011,839.82 0.00 0.00 1,233,266.10

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 1,065,915.55 0.00 2,419,084.45 0.003,485,000.000.003,485,000.00 3,485,000.00 948,926.45 22,821.45 94,167.65 0.0094,167.6522,821.45948,926.45 0.003,485,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,065,915.55

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,485,000.00 0.00 3,485,000.00 3,485,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,485,000.00 948,926.45 22,821.45 94,167.65 0.00 948,926.451,065,915.55 22,821.45 94,167.65 0.00 1,065,915.55 0.00 2,419,084.45 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 67,510.73 0.00 60,489.27 0.00128,000.000.00128,000.00 128,000.00 32,000.00 5,204.65 30,306.08 0.0030,306.085,204.6532,000.00 0.00128,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 67,510.73

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00174,000.000.00174,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00174,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 174,000.00 0.00 174,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 99,839.82 0.00 86,000.00 0.00185,839.8211,839.82174,000.00 185,839.82 88,000.00 0.00 11,839.82 0.0011,839.820.0088,000.00 0.00174,000.00 0.0011,839.82 0.00 0.00 99,839.82
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Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 174,000.00 11,839.82 185,839.82 174,000.00 11,839.82 0.00 0.00 185,839.82 88,000.00 0.00 11,839.82 0.00 88,000.0099,839.82 0.00 11,839.82 0.00 99,839.82 0.00 86,000.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 529,962.84 0.00 899,037.16 0.001,429,000.000.001,429,000.00 1,429,000.00 357,250.00 8,926.58 163,786.26 0.00163,786.268,926.58357,250.00 0.001,429,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 529,962.84

Water Expenses 5020401000 51,650.20 0.00 101,349.80 0.00153,000.000.00153,000.00 153,000.00 38,250.00 696.40 12,703.80 0.0012,703.80696.4038,250.00 0.00153,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 51,650.20

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 478,312.64 0.00 797,687.36 0.001,276,000.000.001,276,000.00 1,276,000.00 319,000.00 8,230.18 151,082.46 0.00151,082.468,230.18319,000.00 0.001,276,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 478,312.64

Communication Expenses 5020500000 92,545.86 0.00 292,073.98 6,901.88391,521.72521.72391,000.00 391,521.72 67,750.00 2,992.24 28,705.50 0.0021,803.622,992.2467,750.00 0.00391,000.00 0.00521.72 0.00 0.00 99,447.74

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 32,185.17 0.00 53,814.83 0.0086,000.000.0086,000.00 86,000.00 21,500.00 0.00 10,685.17 0.0010,685.170.0021,500.00 0.0086,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 32,185.17

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 58,110.69 0.00 111,509.15 6,901.88176,521.72521.72176,000.00 176,521.72 44,000.00 2,992.24 18,020.33 0.0011,118.452,992.2444,000.00 0.00176,000.00 0.00521.72 0.00 0.00 65,012.57

Landline 5020502002 176,000.00 521.72 176,521.72 176,000.00 521.72 0.00 0.00 176,521.72 44,000.00 2,992.24 18,020.33 0.00 44,000.0065,012.57 2,992.24 11,118.45 0.00 58,110.69 0.00 111,509.15 0.00 6,901.88

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00120,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 2,250.00 0.00 6,750.00 0.009,000.000.009,000.00 9,000.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,250.00 0.009,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,250.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 38,800.00 0.00 92,500.00 9,700.00141,000.000.00141,000.00 141,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00141,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 38,800.00 0.00 92,500.00 9,700.00141,000.000.00141,000.00 141,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00141,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00

General Services 5021200000 2,966,530.41 0.00 2,444,678.35 272,001.245,683,210.003,210.005,680,000.00 5,683,210.00 1,168,640.00 1,205,193.79 864,697.86 0.00864,697.86933,192.551,168,640.00 0.005,680,000.00 0.003,210.00 0.00 0.00 3,238,531.65

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 377,000.00 0.00377,000.000.00377,000.00 377,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00377,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,039,000.00 0.001,039,000.000.001,039,000.00 1,039,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,039,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 2,966,530.41 0.00 1,028,678.35 272,001.244,267,210.003,210.004,264,000.00 4,267,210.00 1,168,640.00 1,205,193.79 864,697.86 0.00864,697.86933,192.551,168,640.00 0.004,264,000.00 0.003,210.00 0.00 0.00 3,238,531.65

Other General Services 5021299099 4,264,000.00 3,210.00 4,267,210.00 4,264,000.00 3,210.00 0.00 0.00 4,267,210.00 1,168,640.00 1,205,193.79 864,697.86 0.00 1,168,640.003,238,531.65 933,192.55 864,697.86 0.00 2,966,530.41 0.00 1,028,678.35 0.00 272,001.24

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 155,536.98 0.00 518,463.02 0.00674,000.000.00674,000.00 674,000.00 135,500.00 3,266.95 16,770.03 0.0016,770.033,266.95135,500.00 0.00674,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 155,536.98

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 79,750.00 0.00 351,250.00 0.00431,000.000.00431,000.00 431,000.00 79,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0079,750.00 0.00431,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 79,750.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 187,000.00 0.00 187,000.00 187,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,000.00 46,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,750.0046,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,750.00 0.00 140,250.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 112,000.00 0.00 112,000.00 112,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,000.00 0.00 0.00

Communication Equipment 5021305007 132,000.00 0.00 132,000.00 132,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.0033,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 99,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 69,286.98 0.00 127,713.02 0.00197,000.000.00197,000.00 197,000.00 49,250.00 3,266.95 16,770.03 0.0016,770.033,266.9549,250.00 0.00197,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 69,286.98

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 197,000.00 0.00 197,000.00 197,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197,000.00 49,250.00 3,266.95 16,770.03 0.00 49,250.0069,286.98 3,266.95 16,770.03 0.00 69,286.98 0.00 127,713.02 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 6,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,500.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Furniture, 5021322000 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.0026,000.000.0026,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0026,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 147,270.86 0.00 21,000.00 0.00168,270.8619,270.86149,000.00 168,270.86 41,319.98 8,329.23 97,621.65 0.0097,621.658,329.2341,319.98 0.00149,000.00 0.0019,270.86 0.00 0.00 147,270.86

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 7,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.0028,000.000.0028,000.00 28,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,000.00 0.0028,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.007,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 107,295.25 0.00 0.00 0.00107,295.2510,295.2597,000.00 107,295.25 24,250.00 0.00 83,045.25 0.0083,045.250.0024,250.00 0.0097,000.00 0.0010,295.25 0.00 0.00 107,295.25

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 32,975.61 0.00 0.00 0.0032,975.618,975.6124,000.00 32,975.61 10,069.98 8,329.23 14,576.40 0.0014,576.408,329.2310,069.98 0.0024,000.00 0.008,975.61 0.00 0.00 32,975.61

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 683,001.86 0.00 3,109,398.14 0.003,792,400.0099,400.003,693,000.00 3,792,400.00 196,400.00 147,000.00 339,601.86 0.00339,601.86147,000.00196,400.00 0.003,693,000.00 0.0099,400.00 0.00 0.00 683,001.86

Representation Expenses 5029903000 48,320.00 0.00 509,680.00 0.00558,000.000.00558,000.00 558,000.00 46,500.00 0.00 1,820.00 0.001,820.000.0046,500.00 0.00558,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,320.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 49,239.00 0.00 91,761.00 0.00141,000.000.00141,000.00 141,000.00 35,250.00 0.00 13,989.00 0.0013,989.000.0035,250.00 0.00141,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 49,239.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 584,192.86 0.00 2,504,207.14 0.003,088,400.0099,400.002,989,000.00 3,088,400.00 113,400.00 147,000.00 323,792.86 0.00323,792.86147,000.00113,400.00 0.002,989,000.00 0.0099,400.00 0.00 0.00 584,192.86

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,989,000.00 99,400.00 3,088,400.00 2,989,000.00 99,400.00 0.00 0.00 3,088,400.00 113,400.00 147,000.00 323,792.86 0.00 113,400.00584,192.86 147,000.00 323,792.86 0.00 584,192.86 0.00 2,504,207.14 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 1,250.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,250.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription Expenses5029907004 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.001,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,743,000.00 0.00 1,743,000.00 1,743,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,743,000.00 406,665.00 435,122.28 290,081.52 0.00 1,131,868.80 266,038.68 575,748.60 290,081.52 0.00 1,131,868.80 0.00 611,131.20 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,743,000.00 0.00 1,743,000.00 1,743,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,743,000.00 406,665.00 435,122.28 290,081.52 0.00 1,131,868.80 266,038.68 575,748.60 290,081.52 0.00 1,131,868.80 0.00 611,131.20 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 38,061,000.00 0.00 38,061,000.00 38,061,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,061,000.00 7,678,245.41 7,082,526.16 5,871,334.38 0.00 20,632,105.95 7,236,236.49 7,102,114.90 5,653,368.29 0.00 19,991,719.68 0.00 17,428,894.05 0.00 640,386.27
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